XGLO® LC/SC Fiber Trunks
Regional Availability - Global
Siemon’s RazorCore fiber trunks provide an efficient and cost effective alternative to individual field terminated components.
Combining factory terminated connectors with Siemon RazorCore reduced O.D. cable in a high-performance cable assembly,
Siemon RazorCore fiber trunks were designed with Local Area Networks (LAN), Data Centers and Storage Area Networks
(SAN) applications in mind. These assemblies allow up to 75% faster field installation times. Standard configurations also
help maintain consistent cable layout and facilitate efficient moves, adds and changes. These precision cable assemblies
are 100% inspected ensuring superior performance and quality. The RazorCore fiber trunks are available in Singlemode or

Mexico
P: (521) 556 387 7708/09/10
Ordering Information
TFU(X)(X)(X)(X)(X)(X)(X)(X)(XXX)(X)
Fibre Count Unit of Measure
Cable Length
Connector Type (Side B)
Connector Type (Side A)
LEG Construction (Side B)
Pulling Eye
Fibre Type
Cable Type
LEG Construction (Side A)
A = 6
B = 8
C = 12
D = 16
E = 24
F = 36
G = 48
H = 72
J = 96
K = 144
F = Feet
M = Metres
Length must be 3 digits
Example: 004 = 4m
012 = 12 ft.
A = LC Multimode
B = LC UPC Singlemode
C = LC APC Singlemode
D = LC BladePatch Multimode
E = LC BladePatch UPC
      Singlemode RFP Polarity only
A = LC Multimode
B = LC UPC Singlemode
C = LC APC Singlemode
D = LC BladePatch Multimode
E = LC BladePatch UPC
      Singlmode RFP Polarity only
F = SC Multimode
G = SC UPC Singlemode
H = SC APC Singlemode
L = LC BladePatch APC Singlemode
      RFP Polarity only
F = SC Multimode
G = SC UPC Singlemode
H = SC APC Singlemode
L = LC BladePatch APC Singlemode
      RFP Polarity only
Z = Blunt Cut*
Z = Blunt Cut*
A = Simplex 900µm
B = Duplex 2.0mm
C = Uni-Tube Duplex 2.4 LC BladePatch only
Z = Blunt Cut 250µm*
A = Side A
B = Side B
C = Side A&B
D = None
A = OS1/OS2, Singlemode Yellow
L = OM3, XGLO 300 50/125 Multimode Aqua
V = OM4, XGLO 550 50/125 Multimode Aqua
E = OM4, XGLO 550 50/125 Multimode Erika Violet
P = Plenum - Indoor Distribution (OFNP)
L = LSOH - Indoor Distribution (IEC 60332-3C)
A = Simplex 900µm
B = Duplex 2.0mm
C = Uni-Tube Duplex 2.4mm
       LC BladePatch only
Z = Blunt Cut 250µm*
*Blunt cuts are flush (no breakout length) and are only available with 250µm* coated fibers color-coded per TIA-598-D
Ordering length is measured connector tip to connector tip. Minimum order length is 3 meters (9.8 ft).